Exhibit I:   Office of Contract Compliance Forms 
Exhibit J:  Risk Management Insurance Provisions Forms 

WITNESSETH:  That the said Contractor has agreed, and by these present does agree with the 
said County, for and in consideration of a Contract Price of One Million One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents, ($1,160,150.00) and other good and 
valuable consideration, and under the penalty expressed on Bonds hereto attached, to furnish all 
equipment, tools, materials, skill, and labor of every description necessary to carry out and 
complete in good, firm, and workmanlike manner, the Work specified, in strict conformity with the

[...]

execution of the contract by the County.  The Design/Builder shall commence work 
pursuant to this agreement within ten (10) days of mailing or delivery of written notice to 
proceed.  The Design/Builder shall diligently prosecute the work to completion within three 
hundred sixty five (365) calendar days following receipt of the Notice to Proceed. The 
capacity of the Design/Builder's construction and manufacturing equipment and plan, 
sequence and method of operation and forces employed, including management and 
supervisory personnel, shall be such as to insure completion of the work within the time